

## OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY KARGIL

Dlsakargil99@gmail.com

No: 30/DLSA-Kg1

Dated: 30-10-2024

## **ORDER**

Pursuant to the notification No:- 01 /DLSA-Kgl/2024 Dated:- 23.10.2024 of the DLSA Kargil, the following candidates who had appeared for the interview for engagement as PLV's on 30.10.2024, have been selected as per the vacancy shown before their name:

S.	Name of the	Name of the Candidate
No	TLSC's / DLSA	
	Kargil	
01		Sara Bano D/o Mohd. Mussa R/o Yourbaltak Kargil
02		Maqsuma Bano D/o Mohd. Ali R/o Pashkum Kargil
03		Zahra Banoo D/o Mohd. Abbas R/o Kukstey Lotsum
	DLSA, Kargil	Kargil
04		Amina Bee D/o Mohd. Baqir R/o Chakar Chiktan Kargil
05		Parvaiz Ali S/o Asgar Ali R/o Chanigund Kargil
06	TLSC, Zanskar	Choeden Zangmo W/o Lobzang Lundup R/o Karsha
		Zanskar
07	TLSC, Drass	Arif Mohd. Khan S/o Abdul Wahid R/o Bhimbat Drass
08	TLSC, Sankoo	Sakina Bano W/o Gulzar Hussain R/o Trespone Kargil.

The candidates No. 1 to 4 shall join before the Secretary DLSA, Kargil and candidates No. 6 to 8 shall join before their respective Chairman, TLSC's, within five days from the date of this order, along with their original testimonials.

(Sd/-)
Chairman
District Legal Services Authority
Kargil

Copy of the order is forwarded to

- 1. Secretary DLSA, Kargil
- 2. Chairman, TLSC Sankoo/Drass/Zanskar
- 3. System Officer District Court Kargil for uploading on the official website
- 4. Office file for record.

No: 397-400 /DCSA-Kg/ 2024

Date: 30 - 10 - 2024

District Legal Services Authority

Dam. Lakargilvices Austorto

Karmil